Walker County Board Of Education

CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

The Walker County Board of Education does hereby announce that the M & O millage rate for 2019 will be set at a meeting to be held at
the Boardroom of the Walker County Department of Education located at 201 S. Duke St., LaFayette, Georgia, on Thursday, July 25, 2019 at 6:30 o'clock in the
evening and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along

with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest & Levy

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest
Forest Land Grant Value
Adjusted Net M & O Digest
Net M & O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes & Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2014

1,253,609,439
108,933,660
12,663,846
303,209
1,375,510,154
217,325,724
1,158,184,430

1,158,184,430
17.404
20,157,042
-340,115
-1.66%

2015

1,259,188,024
80,408,130
13,075,590
472,005
1,353,143,749
229,525,143
1,123,618,606

1,123,618,606
17.404
19,555,458
-601,584
-2.98%

2016

1,325,248,264
61,220,160
12,764,251
422,554
1,399,655,229
243,226,980
1,156,428,249

1,156,428,249
16.631
19,232,558
-322,900
-1.65%

2017

1,336,866,437
47,429,760
12,846,256
812,422
1,397,954,875
259,013,150
1,138,941,725
189,453
1,139,131,178
16.622
18,934,638
-297,920
-1.55%

2018

1,374,665,025
37,438,560
12,311,377
770,345
1,425,185,307
271,133,346
1,154,051,961
189,453
1,154,241,414
16.619
19,182,338
247,700
1.31%

2019

1,387,954,237
32,010,370
13,013,949
473,367
1,433,451,923
275,035,427
1,158,416,496
58,656
1,158,475,152
17.404
20,162,102
979,763
5.11%



