Walker County Board Of Education

CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

The Walker County Board of Education does hereby announce that the M & O millage rate for 2019 will be set at a meeting to be held at the Boardroom of the Walker County Department of Education located at 201 S. Duke St., LaFayette, Georgia, on Thursday, July 25, 2019 at 6:30 o'clock in the evening and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest & Levy	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Real & Personal	1,253,609,439	1,259,188,024	1,325,248,264	1,336,866,437	1,374,665,025	1,387,954,237
Motor Vehicles	108,933,660	80,408,130	61,220,160	47,429,760	37,438,560	32,010,370
Mobile Homes	12,663,846	13,075,590	12,764,251	12,846,256	12,311,377	13,013,949
Timber	303,209	472,005	422,554	812,422	770,345	473,367
Gross Digest	1,375,510,154	1,353,143,749	1,399,655,229	1,397,954,875	1,425,185,307	1,433,451,923
Less M & O Exemptions	217,325,724	229,525,143	243,226,980	259,013,150	271,133,346	275,035,427
Net M & O Digest	1,158,184,430	1,123,618,606	1,156,428,249	1,138,941,725	1,154,051,961	1,158,416,496
Forest Land Grant Value				189,453	189,453	58,656
Adjusted Net M & O Digest	1,158,184,430	1,123,618,606	1,156,428,249	1,139,131,178	1,154,241,414	1,158,475,152
Net M & O Millage	17.404	17.404	16.631	16.622	16.619	17.404
Net Taxes Levied	20,157,042	19,555,458	19,232,558	18,934,638	19,182,338	20,162,102
Net Taxes & Increase	-340,115	-601,584	-322,900	-297,920	247,700	979,763
Net Taxes % Increase	-1.66%	-2.98%	-1.65%	-1.55%	1.31%	5.11%